
Konformitätserklärung  

  

  

  

  

Aussteller der Erklärung  Hersteller/Importeur  
MACMA Werbeartikel oHG  MACMA Werbeartikel oHG  
Thomas-Mann-Str. 60  Thomas-Mann-Str. 60  
90471 Nürnberg  90471 Nürnberg  
Germany  Germany  
  

 

 

 

 

  

Hiermit erklären wir, dass unser Produkt:  

 

  

Käseset aus Bambus 
(Art. Nr. 83243 / 8324313)  

Materialbezeichnung: Edelstahl, Bambus 

 
 

  
den gesetzlichen Vorschriften der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 in der zum Zeitpunkt der Erstellung der 

Konformitätserklärung geltenden Fassung entspricht.   

  

Wir bestätigen zusätzlich, dass die Vorgaben zur spezifischen Migration von Metallen entsprechend des 

„Technical Guide on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles (CM/Res(2013)9)“ eingehalten 

werden (Testbedingungen: 0,5h / 100°C / 3% Essigsäure).  

  

  

Diese Bestätigung gilt für die von uns gelieferten Produkte und deren Verwendung wie spezifiziert. Bei 

Abweichung vom Einsatzzweck obliegt die Konformitäts- und Eignungsprüfung dem Verwender. Der Inhalt dieser 

Konformitätserklärung ist streng vertraulich und darf nicht an Dritte weitergegeben werden.   

  

  

  

  

  

Nürnberg, 20.06.2023                                                                                

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Gültigkeit:  bis zum Widerruf durch Neuausstellung  

  



Declaration of conformity  
  

  

  

  

Issuer of the declaration                                                                                     Manufacturer/Importer  

MACMA Werbeartikel oHG                                                                                MACMA Werbeartikel oHG  

Thomas-Mann-Str. 60                                                                                         Thomas-Mann-Str. 60  

90471 Nuremberg                                                                                                90471 Nuremberg  

Germany                                                                                                                Germany  

  

 

 

 

 

  

We hereby declare that our product:  

 

  

Bamboo Cheese Set 

(Art. No. 83243 / 8324313)  

Material description: stainless steel, bamboo 

 

 

  

complies with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 in the version applicable at the time of 

preparation of the declaration of conformity.   

  

We additionally confirm that the specifications for the specific migration of metals according to the "Technical 

Guide on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles (CM/Res(2013)9)" are met (test 

conditions: 0.5h / 100°C / 3% acetic acid).  

  

  

This confirmation applies to the products supplied by us and their use as specified. In case of deviation from the 

intended use, the conformity and suitability test is the responsibility of the user. The contents of this declaration 

of conformity are strictly confidential and must not be passed on to third parties.   

  

  

  

  

  

Nuremberg, 20.06.2023                                                                                  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Validity: until revoked by reissue 


